Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7137/Fax: 775-887-2107 kbelt@carson.org

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1011-201 North/South Water Transmission Main Project-Phase II

Date and Time of Bid Opening: July 8, 2011 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description				Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder # 6		
				Ra	PiD					
				CONST	RUCTION					
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no				5%		5%		5%		
PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status & Affadavit attached				Y,Y		Y,Y		Y,Y		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums					2		2		2	
Description		Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
	SCHED		: 24	INCH WA	TER LINE	WORK				
1	Mobilization, Demobilization And Clean-Up (Sp 2.2.1)	1	LS	\$218,380.40			\$0.00		\$0.00	
2	Surveying (Sp 2.2.2)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
3	Traffic Control (Sp 2.2.3)	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
4	Clearing And Grubbing (Sp 2.2.4)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
5	Changeable Message Board (Sp 2.2.5)	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
6	Remove Composite Surface (Sp 2.2.6)	15,000	SY	\$6.00	\$90,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
7	Remove Pcc Pavement Sidewalk Or Flat Work (Sp 2.2.6)	100	SY	\$36.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
8	Remove PCC Curb & Gutter (Sp 2.2.6)	800	SY	\$3.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
9	Removal Of Other Existing Improvements (Sp 2.2.6)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
10	Removal Bituminous Surface By Cold Milling (Sp 2.2.7)	780	SY	\$11.00	\$8,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
11	Unclassified Excavation (Estimated At 1500 Cy) (Sp 2.2.8)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
12	Type 2 Class "B" Aggregate Base (Sp 2.2.9)	200	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13	Type 1 PCC Curb & Gutter W/ Agg Base (Sp 2.2.10)	4,300	LF	\$18.00	\$77,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
14	6-Inch Retaining Curb W/ Agg Base (Sp 2.2.10)	200	LF	\$18.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
15	PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch Thickness W/ Agg Base (Sp 2.2.10)	24,000	SF	\$4.50	\$108,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
16	PCC Concrete, 6 Inch Thickness W/ Agg Base (Sp 2.2.10)	3,000	SF	\$5.50	\$16,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
17	Detectable Warning Cast Iron Plates (Sp 2.2.10)	210	SF	\$34.00	\$7,140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
18	S Plantinix bituminous Pavement Type 3 Aggregate, NV 64-26 NV W/ 16" Type 2 Agg Base (Sp 2.2.11)	16,000	SF	\$6.25	\$100,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
19	4 Plantinix Bituminous Pavement Type 3 Aggregate, NV 04-26 NV W/ 12" Type 2 Agg Base (Sp 2.2.11)	95,000	SF	\$4.75	\$451,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

20	3" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 3 Aggregate, NV 64-28 NV W/ 6" Type 2 Agg Base (Sp 2.2.11)	52,000	SF	\$3.75	\$195,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	NV (Sp 2.2.11)	7,000	SF	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Plantmix Miscellaneous Area (Sp 2.2.11)	850	SY	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Adjust Existing Mannole Of ARV To New Finish Grade (Sp 2.2.12)	10	EA	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	2.2.12)	12	EA	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Permanent Pavement Paint (White, Width Varies), (Sp 2.2.13)	900	SF	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Permanent Pavement Paint (4-Inch Solid White) (Sp 2.2.13)	5,400	LF	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Permanent Pavement Paint (8-Inch Solid Yellow) (Sp 2.2.13)	275	LF	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Permanent Pavement Paint (8-Inch Solid White) (Sp 2.2.13)	475	LF	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	2.2.13	3,100	LF	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Permanent Signs - Ground Mounted Metal Supports (Sp 2.2.14)	72	SF	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	6-Foot High Chain Link Fence, Temporary Fencing (Sp 2.2.15)	10,000	LF	\$7.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	4-Foot High Wire Fence (Sp 2.2.15)	1,100	LF	\$7.50	\$8,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Flexible Guide Posts (Bolt Down) (Sp 2.2.16)	11	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Class A Monuments (Sp 2.2.17)	10	EA	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Weed Cloth And Pre-Emergent (Sp 2.2.18)	3,000	SF	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	3-Inch To 8-Inch Rounded River Cobble (Sp 2.2.19)	100	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	4-Inch To 8-Inch Rip Rap (Sp 2.2.19)	250	CY	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Over Excavation Of Unsuitable Materials (Sp 2.2.20)	1,000	CY	\$74.00	\$74,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Type 4R Catch Basin (Sp 2.2.21	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Type 3 Catch Basin (Sp 2.2.21)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	15 Inch Class III Or Class IV Rcp Storm Drain (Sp 2.2.21)	19	LF	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	18 Inch Class IV Rcp Storm Drain (Sp 2.2.21)	316	LF	\$70.00	\$22,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	24 Inch Class IV Rcp Storm Drain (Sp 2.2.21)	105	LF	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	18 Inch NDOT Type 1 Metal End Section (Sp 2.2.21)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	18 Inch NDOT Type 1 RCP End Section (Sp 2.2.21)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	NDOT Headwall for 18" (Sp 2.2.21)	2	EΑ	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	NDOT Headwall for 24" (Sp 2.2.21)	2	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Roadside Ditch - Width Varies (Sp 2.2.21)	700	LF	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	60 Inch Storm Drain Manhole Type 1B (Sp 2.2.22)	1	EΑ	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	4-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 40 (Sp 2.2.23)	15,000	LF	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	4-Inch Fusible PVC (Sp 2.2.23)	2,850	LF	\$10.50	\$29,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	2-Inch PVC Conduit, Schedule 80 (Sp 2.2.23)	3,100	LF	\$6.50	\$20,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	Conductor Wire (Street Light Service) (Sp 2.2.23)	12,000	LF	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	2.2.23)	26	EA	\$2,700.00	\$70,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Service (Sp 2.2.23)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Foundation And LED Luminaire (Sp 2.2.23) 12 EA \$5,100.00 \$61,200.00 \$0.00 57 Abandon Existing Water Valve (Sp 2.2.24) 1 EA \$300.00 \$300.00 \$0.00 58 6 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 59 10 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 20 LF \$800.00 \$16,000.00 \$0.00 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 60 LF \$120.00 \$132,000.00 \$0.00 61 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) (Sp 2.2.25) 3,400 LF \$210.00 \$714,000.00 \$0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 62 (Sp 2.2.25) 940 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
58 6 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 59 10 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 60 LF \$800.00 \$16,000.00 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 60 2.2.25) 61 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 62 (Sp 2.2.25) 63,400 LF \$120.00 \$132,000.00 63 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 64 25 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (PDD Section) 65 (Sp 2.2.25) 66 LF \$300.00 \$16,000.00 67 50.00 \$100.00 68 So inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (PDD Section) 69 So inch PVC C905 Casing DR 25 (PDD Section) (Sp	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
59 10 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 20 LF \$800.00 \$16,000.00 \$0.00 60 2.2.25) 1,100 LF \$120.00 \$132,000.00 \$0.00 61 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 3,400 LF \$210.00 \$714,000.00 \$0.00 62 (Sp 2.2.25) 940 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25, Installation Only (Sp. 2.2.25)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
60 2.2.2.25) 1,100 LF \$120.00 \$132,000.00 \$0.00 61 24 Inch PVC C905 Water Main DR 25 (Sp 2.2.25) 3,400 LF \$210.00 \$714,000.00 \$0.00 62 (Sp 2.2.25) 940 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00 35 Inch Public PVC C905 Casing DR 25 (FIDD Section) (Sp 0.40 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
62 (Sp 2.2.25) 940 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
62 (Sp 2.2.25) 940 LF \$220.00 \$206,800.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
040 15 000000 00 00 00	\$0.00
63 2.2.25) 940 LF \$800.00 \$752,000.00 \$0.00	-
64 8 Inch Gate Valve (Sp 2.2.26) 1 EA \$4,100.00 \$4,100.00 \$0.00	ድለ ለላ
65 10 Inch Cut In Gate Valve (Sp 2.2.26) 1 EA \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
66 24 Inch Butterfly Valve, Installation Only (Sp 2.2.26) 5 EA \$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
67 Water Main Line Location Riser (Sp 2.2.26) 2 EA \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
68 2-Inch PE Service Line (Sp 2.2.27) 40 LF \$75.00 \$3,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
69 Fire Hydrant Assembly (Sp 2.2.28) 1 EA \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
70 Sample Hydrant Assembly (Sp 2.2.28) 1 EA \$6,200.00 \$6,200.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
71 Pipe Bollard (Sp 2.2.29) 2 EA \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
72 Air Relief Valve (Sp 2.2.30) 1 EA \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$0.00
73 Temporary Pavement Patch (Sp 2.2.31) 1 LS \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
74 Hydroseeding (Sp 2.2.32) 200,000 SF \$0.10 \$20,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Subtotal Schedule A \$4,054,450.40 \$0.00	\$0.00
SCHEDULE B: ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES	
PAVEMENT PATCH FOR UNANTICIPATED ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING PRIVATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES 500 LF \$40.04 \$20,020.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Subtotal Schedule B	
Total Bid Price: \$4,074,470.40 \$0.00	\$0.00
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n Yes	
Bidder Information provided? y/n Yes	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none Yes	
Bid Document executed? y/n Yes	
END OF DOCUMENT	